
Koht Nimi SÜNNIA OV vankl ALA LÕPP
TULEM tuul pnkt

1 Kaimar Meekler 05.06.2004 Viljandi M 100m 11,55 1,1 51
2 Simon Teiss 10.05.2002 Mulgi vald M 100m 12,03 1,1 49
3 Gregor Kiriland 2008 Viljandi vald M 100m 12,12 1,1 48
4 Kermo Tiidu 09.05.2005 Mulgi vald M 100m 12,32 1,1 47
5 Rivo Allsoo 25.08.2006 Mulgi vald M 100m 12,50 1,1
6 Uku Kruuse 23.05.2007 Mulgi vald M 100m 13,15 1,1
7 Tanel Rehemaa 06.07.2005 Mulgi vald M 100m 13,36 1,8
8 Kermo Randmäe 09.06.1996 Põhja-Sakala vald M 100m 13,51 1,8 46
9 Ergo Adams 16.12.2001 Põhja-Sakala vald M 100m 13,79 0,5 45

10 Kenert Kleband 02.01.2011 Mulgi vald M 100m 14,86 1,3
11 Kerdo Gering 13.05.2011 Mulgi vald M 100m 15,27 1,3
12 Kevin Viikholm 12.10.2010 Mulgi vald M 100m 16,62 1,3
1 Keio Kits 27.07.1989 Viljandi vald M 1500m 4.16.96 51
2 Aaron Kais 11.04.1998 Viljandi vald M 1500m 4.21.63 49
3 Urmet Arusoo 05.04.1987 Viljandi vald M 1500m 4.36.66
4 Kermo Randmäe 09.06.1996 Põhja-Sakala vald M 1500m 4.51.29 48
5 Kermo Tiidu 09.05.2005 Mulgi vald M 1500m 4.58,61 47
6 Madis Paltser 30.05.1988 Põhja-Sakala vald M 1500m 5.09,41 46
7 Andre Välimets 14.01.1994 Põhja-Sakala vald M 1500m 5.26,19
8 Uku Kruuse 23.05.2007 Mulgi vald M 1500m 5.46,70 45
9 Simon Teiss 10.05.2002 Mulgi vald M 1500m 5.58,03
1 Ailo Andri Hantson 08.08.2007 Viljandi vald M kaugus 5,70 0 51
2 Uku Kruuse 23.05.2007 Mulgi vald M kaugus 5,63 -2 49
3 Kermo Tiidu 09.05.2005 Mulgi vald M kaugus 5,47 2,3 48
4 Gregor Kiriland 2008 Viljandi vald M kaugus 5,46 -1 47
5 Kristjan Tafenau 02.01.1998 Viljandi vald M kaugus 5,25 0,1
6 Tanel Rehemaa 06.07.2005 Mulgi vald M kaugus 5,15 1,3
7 Juhan Erik Sova 15.09.2000 Põhja-Sakala vald M kaugus 4,95 0,3 46
8 Ergo Adams 16.12.2001 Põhja-Sakala vald M kaugus 4,83 0,8 45
9 Kenert Kleband 02.01.2011 Mulgi vald M kaugus 4,14

10 Kerdo Gering 13.05.2011 Mulgi vald M kaugus 3,58 1,5
11 Kevin Viikholm 12.10.2010 Mulgi vald M kaugus 3,49 2,2
1 Toomas Vokk 08.11.1996 Viljandi vald M kuul 7kg 12,37 51
2 Rauno Mätas 29.04.1984 Viljandi vald M kuul 7kg 12,09 49
3 Margus Paju 03.02.1984 Viljandi vald M kuul 7kg 11,63
4 Tanel Kondel 13.04.2000 Põhja-Sakala vald M kuul 7kg 11,04 48
5 Joonas Hansen 25.04.1985 Põhja-Sakala vald M kuul 7kg 10,55 47
6 Juhan Erik Sova 15.09.2000 Põhja-Sakala vald M kuul 7kg 9,71
1 Rauno Mätas 29.04.1984 Viljandi vald M oda 800g 50,20 51
2 Toomas Vokk 08.11.1996 Viljandi vald M oda 800g 46,90 49
3 Kristjan Tafenau 02.01.1998 Viljandi vald M oda 800g 43,69
4 Ailo Andri Hantson 08.08.2007 Viljandi vald M oda 800g 41,09
5 Ergo Adams 16.12.2001 Põhja-Sakala vald M oda 800g 38,76 48
6 Rivo Allsoo 25.08.2006 Mulgi vald M oda 800g 38,37 47
7 Joonas Hansen 25.04.1985 Põhja-Sakala vald M oda 800g 35,82 46
8 Tanel Rehemaa 06.07.2005 Mulgi vald M oda 800g 34,11 45
1 Margus Paju 03.02.1984 Viljandi vald M ketas 2kg 42,19 51
2 Tanel Kondel 13.04.2000 Põhja-Sakala vald M ketas 2kg 40,01 49
3 Kristjan Tafenau 02.01.1998 Viljandi vald M ketas 2kg 36,60 48
4 Toomas Vokk 08.11.1996 Viljandi vald M ketas 2kg 35,57
5 Rauno Mätas 29.04.1984 Viljandi vald M ketas 2kg 34,07



6 Joonas Hansen 25.04.1985 Põhja-Sakala vald M ketas 2kg 32,41 47
7 Juhan Erik Sova 15.09.2000 Põhja-Sakala vald M ketas 2kg 26,75
1 Kermo Tiidu Rivo Allsoo Simon Teiss Uku Kruuse 15.07.2004 Mulgi vald M 4x100 46,98 51
2 Ailo Andri Hantson, Gregor Kiriland, Janar Pähn, Kristjan Tafenau Viljandi vald M 4x100 52,21 49
3 Ergo Adams, Kermo Randmäe, Ats Rajamäe, Eero Põhja-Sakala vald M 4x100 52,90 48
1 Mona Sepp 2007 Viljandi vald N 100m 12,90 2,7 51
2 Anabel Sarapuu 10.05.2004 Viljandi N 100m 13,13 2,7 49
3 Kristel Kösler 05.04.2005 Põhja-Sakala vald N 100m 13,57 2,7 48
4 Mirtel Kase 25.02.2009 Viljandi vald N 100m 13,80 2,7 47
5 Kätriin Kiisma 06.05.2009 Põhja-Sakala vald N 100m 13,83 2,7 46
6 Maria Elise Sass 21.08.2008 Viljandi N 100m 14,40 2,7 45
9 Elise Pajo 29.01.2006 Mulgi vald N 100m 13,91 2,1

10 Hedvig Pärnmäe 15.08.2009 Viljandi vald N 100m 14,13 1,5 44
11 Carmen Markus 03.09.2007 Põhja-Sakala vald N 100m 14,30 2,1
12 Helanna Leeduks 2009 Tõrva vald N 100m 14,86 2,1 43
13 Gerli Sülla 15.10.2006 Põhja-Sakala vald N 100m 14,89 1,5
14 Anete Särev 01.01.2009 Mulgi vald N 100m 15,67 1,8 42
1 Greete-Liisa Toom 2001 Viljandi N 800m 2.32,71 51
2 Maria Elise Sass 21.08.2008 Viljandi N 800m 2.33,04 49
3 Kaisa Raja 08.09.1995 Viljandi vald N 800m 2.36,90 48
4 Janika Rohtla 08.08.1989 Põhja-Sakala vald N 800m 3.02,62 47
5 Berit Kask 14.10.2005 Mulgi vald N 800m 3.05,91 46
6 Monis Brauer 17.11.2004 Põhja-Sakala vald N 800m 3.42,01 45
1 Jane Roosimägi 18.04.2004 Viljandi vald N kaugus 5,53 -0,7 51
2 Anabel Sarapuu 10.05.2004 Viljandi N kaugus 5,39 -0,7 49
3 Kristel Kösler 05.04.2005 Põhja-Sakala vald N kaugus 5,00 1,1 48
4 Merili Käsper 25.02.2006 Viljandi vald N kaugus 4,61 -1 47
5 Kätriin Kiisma 06.05.2009 Põhja-Sakala vald N kaugus 4,56 -1,4 46
6 Mirtel Kase 25.02.2009 Viljandi vald N kaugus 4,53 0
7 Karoliine Käsper 18.02.2004 Viljandi vald N kaugus 4,51 -0,8
8 Hedvig Pärnmäe 15.08.2009 Viljandi vald N kaugus 4,42 0
9 Keili Kessu Küla 2008 Tõrva vald N kaugus 4,28 1,6 45

10 Gerli Sülla 15.10.2006 Põhja-Sakala vald N kaugus 4,25 0,5
11 Eliise Klaos 25.03.2008 Viljandi N kaugus 4,22 -0,4 44
12 Helanna Leeduks 2009 Tõrva vald N kaugus 4,19 -1,2 43
13 Mirtel Ruut 18.07.2009 Viljandi N kaugus 4,13 0,2
14 Elise Pajo 29.01.2006 Mulgi vald N kaugus 3,77 0,7 41
15 Anete Särev 01.01.2009 Mulgi vald N kaugus 3,09 0,1 40
1 Kelly Heinpõld 21.01.2003 Viljandi N kuul 4kg 12,25 51
2 Kertu Tooming 05.09.2007 Viljandi vald N kuul 4kg 10,47 49
3 Kristina Pihlap 20.07.2007 Mulgi vald N kuul 4kg 9,45 48
4 Anna Marii Lette 23.10.2003 Viljandi vald N kuul 4kg 9,25 47
5 Kelly Vomm 26.05.1994 Põhja-Sakala vald N kuul 4kg 8,88 46
6 Deneli Ojala 13.03.2008 Viljandi vald N kuul 4kg 8,24
7 Pille-Riin Sepp 15.01.1989 Põhja-Sakala vald N kuul 4kg 7,83 45
8 Anete Särev 01.01.2009 Mulgi vald N kuul 4kg 6,45 44
9 Berit Kask 14.10.2005 Mulgi vald N kuul 4kg 5,75
1 Jane Roosimägi 18.04.2004 Viljandi vald N oda 600g 44,47 51
2 Kertu Tooming 05.09.2007 Viljandi vald N oda 600g 35,05 49
3 Lisett Sarap 09.06.2005 Viljandi vald N oda 600g 32,49
4 Merili Käsper 25.02.2006 Viljandi vald N oda 600g 31,71
5 Anna Marii Lette 23.10.2003 Viljandi vald N oda 600g 29,46
6 Carmen Markus 03.09.2007 Põhja-Sakala vald N oda 600g 27,88 48



7 Keili Kessu Küla 2008 Tõrva vald N oda 600g 27,35 47
f Kristina Pihlap 20.07.2007 Mulgi vald N oda 600g 25,93 46
9 Kelly Vomm 26.05.1994 Põhja-Sakala vald N oda 600g 25,37 45

10 Annabel Raudsepp 20.12.2003 Viljandi vald N oda 600g 24,39
11 Helanna Leeduks 2009 Tõrva vald N oda 600g 22,11 44
12 Elise Pajo 29.01.2006 Mulgi vald N oda 600g 19,57 43
1 Kelly Heinpõld 21.01.2003 Viljandi N ketas 1kg 42,36 51
2 Kertu Tooming 05.09.2007 Viljandi vald N ketas 1kg 32,95 49
3 Lisett Sarap 09.06.2005 Viljandi vald N ketas 1kg 32,5 46
4 Kelly Vomm 26.05.1994 Põhja-Sakala vald N ketas 1kg 30,97 45
5 Pille-Riin Sepp 15.01.1989 Põhja-Sakala vald N ketas 1kg 27,95 44
6 Kristina Pihlap 20.07.2007 Mulgi vald N ketas 1kg 27,50 43
7 Deneli Ojala 13.03.2008 Viljandi vald N ketas 1kg 27,31
8 Karoliine Käsper 18.02.2004 Viljandi vald N ketas 1kg 26,94
9 Anna Marii Lette 23.10.2003 Viljandi vald N ketas 1kg 25,95

10 Keili Kessu Küla 2008 Tõrva vald N ketas 1kg 20,66 42
1 Jane Roosimägi, Merili Käsper, Mirtel Kase, Moona Sepp Viljandi vald N 4x100 51,77 51
2 Carmen Markus, Gerli Sülla, Kristel Kösler, Kätriin Kiisma Põhja-Sakala vald N 4x100 55,29 49
3 Berit Kask, Elise Pajo, Kristina Pihlap, Anette Särev Mulgi vald N 4x100 1.00,51 48
1 Karin Mägi 01.08.1988 Viljandi Vald N35 100m 15,29 1,9 51
2 Kerti Einstein 04.12.1986 Mulgi vald N35 100m 15,30 1,9 49
3 Monika Brauer 22.02.1980 Põhja-Sakala vald N35 100m 16,81 1,9 48
4 Annika Artla 16.09.1979 Mulgi vald N35 100m 18,83 1,9 47
1 Kätlin Jakk Viljandi Vald N35 800m 2.29,36 51
2 Inga Kree 26.11.1985 Viljandi N35 800m 2.37,51 49
3 Mari Hubel 12.04.1983 Viljandi vald N35 800m 2.39,35 48
4 Helen Akenpärg 11.12.1987 Põhja-Sakala vald N35 800m 3.07,55 47
5 Monika Brauer 22.02.1980 Põhja-Sakala vald N35 800m 3.42,06 46
1 Kerti Einstein 04.12.1986 Mulgi vald N35 kaugus 3,80 0,3 51
2 Monika Brauer 22.02.1980 Põhja-Sakala vald N35 kaugus 3,36 0 49
3 Berit Pähn 14.07.1082 Viljandi Vald N35 kaugus 2,86 -1,3 48
1 Ann Randmäe 23.09.1987 Põhja-Sakala vald N35 kuul 4kg 9,97 51
2 Karin Mägi 01.08.1988 Viljandi Vald N35 kuul 4kg 9,63 49
3 Kaire Sinimets 23.07.1978 Mulgi vald N35 kuul 4kg 8,72 48
4 Piret Aidak 25.10.1981 Põhja-Sakala vald N35 kuul 4kg 7,69 47
5 Ester Tooming 26.97.1981 Viljandi Vald N35 kuul 4kg 7,15 46
1 Merike Teska 20.07.1985 Viljandi Vald N35 oda 600g 26,99 51
2 Piret Aidak 25.10.1981 Põhja-Sakala vald N35 oda 600g 22,26 49
3 Kaire Sinimets 23.07.1978 Mulgi vald N35 oda 600g 21,65 48
4 Ester Tooming 26.97.1981 Viljandi Vald N35 oda 600g 20,52 47
5 Annika Artla 16.09.1979 Mulgi vald N35 oda 600g 19,14 46
1 Ann Randmäe 23.09.1987 Põhja-Sakala vald N35 ketas 1kg 31,48 51
2 Kaire Sinimets 23.07.1978 Mulgi vald N35 ketas 1kg 23,22 49
3 Ester Tooming 26.97.1981 Viljandi Vald N35 ketas 1kg 21,51 48
4 Piret Aidak 25.10.1981 Põhja-Sakala vald N35 ketas 1kg 20,97 47
1 Silja Mikk 05.06.1968 Põhja-Sakala vald N45 100m 15,42 2,6 51
2 Ene Adams 01.08.1967 Põhja-Sakala vald N45 100m 17,69 2,6 49
1 Silja Mikk 05.06.1968 Põhja-Sakala vald N45 800m 2.58,10 51
1 Ene Adams 01.08.1967 Põhja-Sakala vald N45 kaugus 3,22 0,0 51
2 Ülle Käsper 26.01.1975 Viljandi vald N45 kaugus 3,03 0,9 49
1 Tiiu Umal 29.05.1956 Põhja-Sakala vald N45 kuul 3kg 8,25 51
2 Aave Hommik 22.05.1975 Põhja-Sakala vald N45 kuul 3kg 7,98 49
3 Ülle Käsper 26.01.1975 Viljandi vald N45 kuul 3kg 6,77 48



1 Ülle Käsper 26.01.1975 Viljandi vald N45 oda 500g 22,27 51
2 Ene Adams 01.08.1967 Põhja-Sakala vald N45 oda 500g 21,48 49
3 Tiiu Umal 29.05.1956 Põhja-Sakala vald N45 oda 500g 20,09 48
4 Aave Hommik 22.05.1975 Põhja-Sakala vald N45 oda 500g 19,94
1 Aave Hommik 22.05.1975 Põhja-Sakala vald N45 ketas 1kg 25,52 51
2 Tiiu Umal 29.05.1956 Põhja-Sakala vald N45 ketas 1kg 17,28 49
1 Janar Pähn 09.10.1976 Viljandi vald M40 100m 13,72 51
1 Raivo Nõmm 10.03.1976 Põhja-Sakala vald M40 1500m 4.51,35 51
2 Alar Kaar 04.03.1979 Viljandi vald M40 1500m 5.02,23 49
3 Ilon Sikora 08.01.1982 Põhja-Sakala vald M40 1500m 5.07,75 48
4 Janar Pähn 09.10.1976 Viljandi vald M40 1500m 5.18,41 47
1 Janar Pähn 09.10.1976 Viljandi vald M40 kaugus 4,34 0,0 51
1 Teet Nõgesma 24.07.1982 Viljandi vald M40 kuul 7kg 10,43 51
2 Taimo Tugi 11.01.1977 Mulgi vald M40 kuul 7kg 9,45 49
3 Indrek Palu 17.05.1977 Põhja-Sakala vald M40 kuul 7kg 9,04 48
1 Taimo Tugi 11.01.1977 Mulgi vald M40 oda 800g 50,35 51
2 Teet Nõgesma 24.07.1982 Viljandi vald M40 oda 800g 44,17 49
3 Indrek Palu 17.05.1977 Põhja-Sakala vald M40 oda 800g 31,20 48
1 Teet Nõgesma 24.07.1982 Viljandi vald M40 ketas 2kg 27,97 51
2 Taimo Tugi 11.01.1977 Mulgi vald M40 ketas 2kg 23,68 49
3 Indrek Palu 17.05.1977 Põhja-Sakala vald M40 ketas 2kg 20,41 48
1 Ats Rajamäe 07.08.1972 Põhja-Sakala vald M50 100m 13,13 0,6 51
2 Eero Animägi 05.03.1969 Põhja-Sakala vald M50 100m 13,62 0,6 49
1 Viljo Prantsus 28.06.1972 Põhja-Sakala vald M50 1500m 5.33,43 51
2 Enno Rohelpuu 20.12.1969 Põhja-Sakala vald M50 1500m 5.40,12 49
3 Juhan Änilane 1953 Viljandi vald M50 1500m 7.44,99 47
1 Ats Rajamäe 07.08.1972 Põhja-Sakala vald M50 kaugus 5,16 1,3 51
2 Eero Animägi 05.03.1969 Põhja-Sakala vald M50 kaugus 4,29 1,3 49
1 Harry Mägi 1951 Tõrva vald M50 kuul 6kg 11,56 51
2 Arvo Nurm 22.09.1948 Viljandi vald M50 kuul 6kg 11,37 49
3 Villu Kangro 09.09.1954 Viljandi vald M50 kuul 6kg 10,67 48
4 Artur Saar 1964 Viljandi M50 kuul 6kg 10,55 47
5 Ain Juurikas 1963 Tõrva vald M50 kuul 6kg 9,33 46
1 Artur Saar 1964 Viljandi M50 oda 700g 41,95 51
2 Ats Rajamäe 07.08.1972 Põhja-Sakala vald M50 oda 700g 40,75 49
3 Villu Kangro 09.09.1954 Viljandi vald M50 oda 700g 30,72 48
4 Ain Juurikas 1963 Tõrva vald M50 oda 700g 30,17 47
5 Arvo Nurm 22.09.1948 Viljandi vald M50 oda 700g 29,66 46
6 Harry Mägi 1951 Tõrva vald M50 oda 700g 26,14 45
1 Artur Saar 1964 Viljandi M50 ketas 1,5k 33,89 51
2 Harry Mägi 1951 Tõrva vald M50 ketas 1,5k 30,57 49
3 Villu Kangro 09.09.1954 Viljandi vald M50 ketas 1,5k 30,07 48
4 Ain Juurikas 1963 Tõrva vald M50 ketas 1,5k 28,47 47
5 Arvo Nurm 22.09.1948 Viljandi vald M50 ketas 1,5k 27,55 46
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